RESOLUTION 22-35

Whereas, the Board of Supervisors needs to appoint a Title VI coordinator who is responsible for implementing and monitoring the local public agency's (LPA's) Title VI program and is the representative for issues and actions pertaining to the Title VI Non-Discrimination Agreement with Ida County and the Iowa DOT.

Therefore Be It Resolved, that effective August 22, 2022, Assistant County Engineer Colin Ryan will be appointed as Title VI Coordinator. Contact information-Colin Ryan, 1703 West 6th St., Ida Grove, IA 51445. Phone-712-364-2920.

Approved this 19th day of August, 2022.

AYES: A(C	NAYS:
Contin Sellent	
ROMORE	
Raymond Drey, Chair Board of Supervisors	Charly of Jolk
	Additor, Admin Asst